	06-11-2	2000			
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)			T U.S. DEPAI U.S. Pa	RTMENT OF Catent and Trad	OMMERCE emark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	1021151	191	<u> </u>	Y	▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater	nts and I radeline no	91	hed original docume	nts or copy the	ereof.
	pany, sociation sited Partnership	Name: CLARI Internal Address: Street Address: CityLexingto	ess of receiving pa K Material Ha 2317 Alumni n State: Ken	ndling Co Park Plaz tucky Zip:	za,Suite 5
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac	hed? Tryes Ta No	Association_			
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Merger Change of Name	General Part Limited Partr Corporation-S Other	nership)	
Execution Date: June 6, 2002		(Designations Must b	ation is attached: a separate document (address(as) attached?	fom Assignment	No.
Add 5. Name and address of party to whom corre concerning document should be mailed:	ditional number(s) attac	166,313 ched The Yes The Control of		,718 9:	14,501 39,080
Name: Michael J. Grossman, Esc Internal Address: Legal Department		7. Total fee (37 CFf Enclosed Authorized	to be charged to d		
Street Address: 2317 Alumni Park Pla Suite 500	aza,	8. Deposit account	number: 481 482 48	et	
City: Lexington State: Kentucky	Zip: 40517 DO NOT USE T	<u> </u>	by of this page if payi	ng by deposit	account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the copy of the original document. Michael J. Grossman Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 29703 Total numbers	te foregoing information of the foregoing information of the foregoing including cover at the foregoing information of the foregoing information of the foregoing information at the foregoing inform	tion is true and corr	Ju ment: 5	ne 12, 20 Date	ŀ
Mail document Commi	s to be recorded with re seloner of Patent & Trac Washington, D	18(1)2(KS, DUX ARPIUMA	rmation to: ents		

06/12/2002 JJALLAH2 00000015 165644

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 03 FC:484 40.00 OP 175.00 OP 120.00 OP

** TOTAL PAGE.02 **

TRADEMARKS ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Clark Material Handling Company (hereinafter "Assignor"), a

corporation of Kentucky, is the owner registered in the United States Patent and

Trademark Office of the Trademark Registrations listed on Appendix A attached

hereto and made a part hereof;

WHEREAS, CLARK Material Handling Company, a Delaware

corporation, having a principal place of business at 2317 Alumni Park Plaza,

Suite 500, Lexington, Kentucky 40517, is desirous of acquiring said Registrations

listed in Appendix A, together with that part of the good will of the business

connected with the use of the word or design symbolized by the marks thereof; and

WHEREAS, Assignor is desirous of assigning all right, title and interest in

said marks and Trademark Registrations listed in Appendix A to the Assignee

together with the good will of the business connected with the use of the word or

design symbolized by the marks thereof;

NOW, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto the said Assignee all

right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with that part of the good

will of the business connected with the use of the word or design symbolized by

TRADEMARK REEL: 002486 FRAME: 0147 the marks, and each of the Trademark Registrations thereof listed in Appendix A, Mulael / Lunar
ASSIGNOR attached hereto and made a part hereof.

STATE OF KENTUCKY)

COUNTY OF FAYETTE)

On this 6 day of June, 2002, before me appeared Michael J. Grossman, an Executive Officer of Assignor, and authorized to make this assignment on its behalf, who acknowledged that he signed it on behalf of the Assignor named herein for each of the Trademark Registrations listed in Appendix A attached hereto and identifying the property conveyed herein.

My Commission Expires: August 2, 2003

Notary Public, State-at-Large

REEL: 002486 FRAME: 0148

APPENDIX A

Registration Number	<u>Mark</u>	Registration <u>Date</u>	International Class/ Goods/Services
165,644	CLARK	3/13/23	Class 19 – Motor-propelled trucks.
166,313	CLARK (Stylized)	3/27/23	Class 23 – Tractors.
507,796	CLARK	3/22/49	Class 19 – Power-operated industrial material handling trucks used merely to transport goods.
512,742	CLARK (Stylized)	7/26/49	Class 23 – Power-operated gas engine and electric battery powered industrial material handling tractors for use in local plant operations.
597,594	POWRWORKER	12/22/52	Class 23 – Engine and motordriven industrial lift trucks.
718,718	CLARK Rental System	7/18/61	Class 105 Renting of material handling equipment.
814,501	CLARK (Stylized)	9/06/66	Class 35 – Tires.
939,080	CLARK Rental System	7/25/72	Class 100 Renting of material handling equipment, earth-moving and loading machinery and truck trailers.

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 06/07/2002 REEL: 002486 FRAME: 0149